June 1, 2016
By Steve Brink

Forest Private Industrial Land Owners Contact Information for Fire Suppression Emergency

1.Timbervest, LLC, Contact:
Steven Ziegler - Mason, Bruce and Girard, Inc.
33 North Central Ave., Suite 418
Medford, OR 97501
541-973-1951 cell
sziegler@masonbruce.com  
Backup:  
 DAVE DAUT
REGIONAL FORESTER, NORTHEAST & WEST COAST REGIONS
Timbervest, LLC  
963 Paine Turnpike North
Berlin, VT 05602
Office:  802.225.6047  Cell:  802.522.5450
daut@timbervest.net


2.  Crane Mills Contact:

Frank Barron
Crane Mills
(530) 604-1896   cell
(530) 824-5427   office
frank.barron@cranemills.com

3. Hearst Forests
Lloyd Bradshaw, Primary Contact
cell: 530-598-0868, 
email: lbradshaw@hearst.com  .  

Matt Cheula is the alternate contact – 
cell: 530 925-2074, 
email: mcheula@hearst.com



4.Timber Products Inc., Michigan-California Timber Company Contact:

Chris Chase 
Timber Manager 
Timber Products Company 
Michigan-California Timber Company 
PO Box 766 
130 Phillipe Lane 
Yreka, CA  96097 
O: (530) 842-2310 ext 1234 
Fax: (530) 842-3825 
cell: (541) 601-7029 
cchase@timberproducts.com 

5. Sierra Pacific Industries (SPI) cell numbers and email addresses

Keith Greenwood – Burney District; 360-333-8388; kgreenwood@spi-ind.com
Nick Kroencke – Redding District; 530-356-1292; nkroencke@spi-ind.com
Mike Lommori – Humboldt County; 707-498-1160; mlommori@spi-ind.com
Steve DeBonis – Almanor District; 530-945-2301; sdebonis@spi-ind.com
Ted James – Lassen District; 530-945-2298; tjames@spi-ind.com
Eric Sweet – Tahoe District; 530-575-7119; esweet@spi-ind.com
Steve Roberts – Sterling District (Butte, Tehama, Plumas Counties); 530-941-4841; 
sroberts@spi-ind.com 
Tom Walz – Weaverville District; 530-941-4840; twalz@spi-ind.com”
Rich Wade – Camino District (El Dorado County); 530-635-5663; rwade@spi-ind.com 
Aaron Smith – Sonora District; 209-768-6405; asmith2@spi-ind.com          
Jay Francis – Martell District; 530-258-9227; jfrancis@spi-ind.com 

Area Managers for SPI
Herb Baldwin – northern area; 530-949-1413; hbaldwin@spi-ind.com
Mike Mitzel – central area; 530-949-1336; mmitzel@spi-ind.com
Tim Tate – southern area;   209-768-6304; ttate@spi-ind.com

6. Fruit Growers Supply Company contacts:

Siskiyou County:                
Terry Salvestro
Regional Manager Hilt / Siskiyou Forest
Fruit Growers Supply Company
1216 Fruit Growers Road
Hilt Ca. 96044
Office (530) 475-3453
Cell      (530) 598-3670
Home (530) 842-2374
Terry.salvestro@fruitgrowers.com 

Lassen & Shasta Counties:
John Eacker
Regional Mgr – Burney/Lassen Forest
Fruit Growers Supply Company
37073 Hwy 299 E
Burney, CA 96013-4320
Office (530) 335-2882
Cell      (530) 941-3415
Home (530) 241-7644
John.eacker@fruitgrowers.com 

7.  Soper-Wheeler Company LLC

Ryan J. McKillop, RPF #2675
Inventory/Planning/Sales Manager
19855 Barton Hill Road |
 Strawberry Valley, CA  95981
mckillop@soperwheeler.com 
Office: 530 675-2343 | 
Cell: 530 701-1141
Fax: 530 675-0843

8. Campbell Global

	Paul Chapman, Area Manager

	Campbell Timberland Management
237 Main Street, Suite 220
P.O. Box 1540
McCloud, CA 96057
pchapman@campbellgroup.com 
Office: 530.964.2776 | 
CELL 530.925.1715
FAX 530.964.2849





9. Redwood Empire

Zeke Sechrest
Timberlands Manager
Redwood Empire Sawmills
zsechres@resawmill.com
cell 707-367-3373

Jerry Garvey
Forestry Manager
Redwood Empire Sawmills
jgarvey@resawmill.com
cell 707-4849-6235

10.  Forest Investment Associates

Jack Stover, Regional Investment Forester
Forest Investment Associates
4001 Main Street, Ste 201 |
Vancouver, WA 98663 | www.forestinvest.com
Simorg West Forests LLC
jstover@forestinvest.com 
office: 360.326.3749 | 
C: 360.957.0212

11. Hancock Forest Management

Kenneth Cummings 
Southern Oregon Region Manager 
Hancock Forest Management   
572 Parsons Drive | Suite 124 
Medford, Oregon 97501 
541.494.4400 xt.102 (Office) 
541.821.5637 (Mobile) 
541.494.4401 (Fax) 
kcummings@hnrg.com

12. Roseburg Forest Products

Arne Hultgren
Roseburg Forest Products
98 Mill St.
Weed, CA 96094
arneh@rfpco.com
office: 530-938-5754
Cell 541-430-8623

13. Collins Pine

Nick Kent
Forest Manager 
[bookmark: _GoBack]500 Main Street
PO Box 796
Chester, CA  96020
Office: (530) 258-2111  x7007
Cell: 530 258 7805
NKent@CollinsCo.com

Modoc County:
Lee Fledderjohann
Resource Manager – Lakeview
PO Box 1340
Lakeview, OR  97630
Office:  541 947 2018  #5023
Cell:  541 219 0519
LFledderjohann@collinsco.com

14. Mendocino Redwood Co. LLC
MRC West: Russ Shively, 707-962-2812 office, 707-489-2784 cell; rshively@mendoco.com 
MRC East: Jesse Weaver, 707-463-8290 office, 707-272-0473 cell; jweaver@mendoco.com 

15. Humboldt Redwood Company LLC
HRC North: Tom Schultz, 707-764-4408 office, 707-489-2783 cell; Tom Walz – Weaverville District; 530-941-4840; twalz@spi-ind.com”.
HRC South: Ben Hawk, 707-764-4161 office, 707-489-2871 cell; bhawk@hrcllc.com 

16.  Green Diamond Resource Company
Gary Rynearson
P.O. Box 1089
Arcata, CA 95518
grynearson@greendiamond.com
office: 707-668-3708
cell: 707-496-1941



17.  Coastal Forestlands LTD
Jim Clark – jimclark@ncrm.com 
Office: 707-485-7211 x 211
Cell: 707-272-8920
Home: 707-459-5485

Lori Withey – loriwithey@sbcglobal.net 
707-459-3096

Alternate:
Rich Padula -  richpadula@coastalforestlands.net
707- 367-1032

18. W.M. Beaty & Associates
 First Contact – Darin Quigley, Fire Coordinator – quigleyd@sbcglobal.net
N. CA Fire Assoc.
300 Woodridge Court
Weed, CA96094
Cell – 530-925-6805

Second Contact - Jeff Pudlicki, Lead Forester – jeffp@wmbeaty.com 
845 Butte Street
Redding, California 96001
P. O. Box 990898
Redding, California 96099-0898
Office: 530.243.2783 
Cell: 530.310.3266 
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